

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
Project #1-2017  
Part 1 - 35 (Fette Road), 37 (Pleasant Valley Road), 63 (Wolf Run Road) & 64 (Eastport Road)  
March 17, 2017

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Superior Paving*		Shelly & Sands		Newton Asphalt		Barbicas Construction	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,575.00	1,575.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	254	464	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	8.00	3,712.00	15.00	6,960.00	10.00	4,640.00	5.00	2,320.00
3	301	0	cy	Bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	402	0	cy	Asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
5	404	2,498	cy	Asphalt concrete	111.00	277,278.00	124.00	309,752.00	136.00	339,728.00	136.00	339,728.00
6	407	3,553	gal	Tack coat	2.00	7,106.00	1.85	6,573.05	2.00	7,106.00	2.25	7,994.25
7	408	0	gal	Prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	lump	sum	Maintaining traffic	16,900.00	16,900.00	12,350.00	12,350.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
9	614.10	6.02	mi	Temporary centerline striping	550.00	3,311.00	90.00	541.80	200.00	1,204.00	1,200.00	7,224.00
10	617	0	cy	Compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	490	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	84.00	41,160.00	45.00	22,050.00	30.00	14,700.00	70.00	34,300.00

Total                    **\$351,267.00**    Total                    **\$359,801.85**    Total                    **\$390,378.00**    Total                    **\$411,566.25**

\*Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
Project #1-2017  
Part 2 - CR 52 (Crooked Run Road) & 75 (Gerber Valley Road)  
March 17, 2017

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Superior Paving*		Newton Asphalt		Northstar Asphalt		Shelly & Sands		Barbicas Construction	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	1,400.00	1,400.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	254	347	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	10.00	3,470.00	10.00	3,470.00	10.00	3,470.00	31.50	10,930.50	5.00	1,735.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	402	0	cy	asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
5	404	2,323	cy	asphalt concrete	110.00	255,530.00	120.00	278,760.00	113.50	263,660.50	125.00	290,375.00	133.50	310,120.50
6	407	3,177	gal	tack coat	2.00	6,354.00	2.00	6,354.00	1.90	6,036.30	1.80	5,718.60	2.25	7,148.25
7	408	0	gal	prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	9,500.00	9,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,860.00	12,860.00	9,150.00	9,150.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
9	614.10	4.310	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	550.00	2,370.50	200.00	862.00	550.00	2,370.50	100.00	431.00	1,200.00	5,172.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	0	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
Total					<b>\$278,624.50</b>		Total	<b>\$304,946.00</b>	Total	<b>\$289,647.30</b>	Total	<b>\$318,105.10</b>	Total	<b>\$336,675.75</b>

\*Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
Project #1-2017  
Part 3 - CR 90 (New Cumberland Road) & CR 92 (Old Roswell Road)  
March 17, 2017

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Superior Paving*		Newton Asphalt		Northstar Asphalt		Shelly & Sands		Barbicas Construction	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	1,400.00	1,400.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	254	912	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	6.00	5,472.00	10.00	9,120.00	5.00	4,560.00	12.00	10,944.00	3.50	3,192.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	402	0	cy	asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
5	404	2,228	cy	asphalt concrete	105.00	233,940.00	120.00	267,360.00	116.00	258,448.00	130.00	289,640.00	133.00	296,324.00
6	407	3,190	gal	tack coat	2.00	6,380.00	2.00	6,380.00	1.90	6,061.00	1.80	5,742.00	2.25	7,177.50
7	408	0	gal	prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	11,500.00	11,500.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	45,470.00	45,470.00	9,150.00	9,150.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
9	614.10	5.138	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	550.00	2,825.90	200.00	1,027.60	550.00	2,825.90	90.00	462.42	1,200.00	6,165.60
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	419	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	64.00	26,816.00	30.00	12,570.00	25.00	10,475.00	40.00	16,760.00	70.00	29,330.00
Total						<b>\$288,333.90</b>	Total	<b>\$313,957.60</b>	Total	<b>\$329,189.90</b>	Total	<b>\$334,148.42</b>	Total	<b>\$355,189.10</b>

\*Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
Project #1-2017  
Part 4 - CR 99 (Strasburg Bolivar Road) & 100 (Parrot Road)  
March 17, 2017

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Superior Paving*		Newton Asphalt		Northstar Asphalt		Barbicas Construction	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	1,600.00	1,600.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	750.00	750.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	254	261	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	8.00	2,088.00	10.00	2,610.00	10.00	2,610.00	7.00	1,827.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	402	0	cy	asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
5	404	2,836	cy	asphalt concrete	104.00	294,944.00	115.00	326,140.00	110.30	312,810.80	133.00	377,188.00
6	407	4,038	gal	tack coat	2.00	8,076.00	2.00	8,076.00	1.90	7,672.20	2.25	9,085.50
7	408	0	gal	prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	13,300.00	13,300.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	56,760.00	56,760.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
9	614.10	6.873	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	550.00	3,780.15	200.00	1,374.60	550.00	3,780.15	1,200.00	8,247.60
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	560	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	60.00	33,600.00	30.00	16,800.00	25.00	14,000.00	70.00	39,200.00
Total						<b>\$357,388.15</b>	Total	<b>\$378,500.60</b>	Total	<b>\$398,383.15</b>	Total	<b>\$465,548.10</b>

\*Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
Project #1-2017  
Part 5 - Lawrence Township  
March 17, 2017

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Superior Paving*		Northstar Asphalt		Newton Asphalt		Barbicas Construction	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	3,700.00	3,700.00	750.00	750.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	254	4,111	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	2.20	9,044.20	2.00	8,222.00	3.00	12,333.00	3.00	12,333.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	402	0	cy	asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
5	404	585	cy	asphalt concrete	112.00	65,520.00	125.00	73,125.00	125.00	73,125.00	135.00	78,975.00
6	407	639	gal	tack coat	2.00	1,278.00	2.00	1,278.00	2.00	1,278.00	2.25	1,437.75
7	408	0	gal	prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	----	-----	maintaining traffic		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
9	614.10	0	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	61	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	86.00	5,246.00	50.00	3,050.00	30.00	1,830.00	70.00	4,270.00

Total                    **\$84,788.20**    Total                    **\$86,425.00**    Total                    **\$90,566.00**    Total                    **\$99,015.75**

\*Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
Project #1-2017  
Part 6 - Village of Strasburg  
March 17, 2017

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Northstar Asphalt*		Superior Paving		Newton Asphalt		Barbicas Construction	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	850.00	850.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	254	9,738	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	1.00	9,738.00	2.40	23,371.20	3.00	29,214.00	2.20	21,423.60
3	301	7	cy	bituminous aggregate base	280.00	1,960.00	275.00	1,925.00	120.00	840.00	80.00	560.00
4	402	0	cy	asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
5	404	1,124	cy	asphalt concrete	128.00	143,872.00	120.00	134,880.00	120.00	134,880.00	134.00	150,616.00
6	407	1,225	gal	tack coat	2.00	2,450.00	2.00	2,450.00	2.00	2,450.00	2.20	2,695.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	----	-----	maintaining traffic		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
9	614.10	0	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	0	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	30.00	0.00		0.00

Total            **\$158,870.00**    Total            **\$167,626.20**    Total            **\$169,884.00**    Total            **\$178,294.60**    ##

\*Low Bidder  
##corrected bid

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
Project #1-2017  
Part 7 - Village of Sugarcreek  
March 17, 2017

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Barbicas Construction*		Northstar Asphalt		Newton Asphalt		Melway Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	254	7,198	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	2.25	16,195.50	2.00	14,396.00	4.00	28,792.00	7.00	50,386.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	402	0	cy	asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
5	404	1,127	cy	asphalt concrete	140.00	157,780.00	150.00	169,050.00	175.00	197,225.00	180.00	202,860.00
6	407	893	gal	tack coat	2.25	2,009.25	2.00	1,786.00	2.00	1,786.00	2.00	1,786.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	-----	-----	maintaining traffic		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
9	614.10	0.00	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	0	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
Total					<b>\$177,484.75</b>		Total	<b>\$186,232.00</b>	Total	<b>\$231,303.00</b>	Total	<b>\$260,032.00</b>

\*Low Bidder